SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
A Locking IM Rod that won't back out.
Simple and straight to the point!
The SLIM (Simple Locking IntraMedullary)
System is a new generation of pediatric orthopedic
nails specifically designed to create a stable fixation
in long bones with small canals.
Features and Benefits:

Select the SLIM corresponding to the desired diameter and length OR select a SLIM Blank (400 mm)  of the desired
diameter from Table 1: SLIM Selection Guide. Refer to Table 2 (Step 6): For Interlocking Options.
10 mm 7 mm
Distal Interlocking
(Sizes 4.8 – 6.4)
Proximal Interlocking
(All sizes)0 D
L
L (mm)
LENGTH
0D (mm)
DIAMETER
Table 1: SLIM Selection Guide
CATALOG NUMBER
2.0 2.6 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
80 SLM-20-080 SLM-26-080 SLM-32-080
SPECIAL ORDER– CONTACT
PEGA MEDICAL
SPECIAL ORDER– CONTACT
PEGA MEDICAL
90 SLM-20-090 SLM-26-090 SLM-32-090
100 SLM-20-100 SLM-26-100 SLM-32-100
110 SLM-20-110 SLM-26-110 SLM-32-110
120 SLM-20-120 SLM-26-120 SLM-32-120 SLM-40-120 SLM-48-120
130 SLM-20-130 SLM-26-130 SLM-32-130 SLM-40-130 SLM-48-130
140 SLM-20-140 SLM-26-140 SLM-32-140 SLM-40-140 SLM-48-140
150 SLM-20-150 SLM-26-150 SLM-32-150 SLM-40-150 SLM-48-150
160 SLM-20-160 SLM-26-160 SLM-32-160 SLM-40-160 SLM-48-160 SLM-56-160 SLM-64-160
170 SLM-20-170 SLM-26-170 SLM-32-170 SLM-40-170 SLM-48-170 SLM-56-170 SLM-64-170
180 SLM-20-180 SLM-26-180 SLM-32-180 SLM-40-180 SLM-48-180 SLM-56-180 SLM-64-180
190 SLM-20-190 SLM-26-190 SLM-32-190 SLM-40-190 SLM-48-190 SLM-56-190 SLM-64-190
200 SLM-20-200 SLM-26-200 SLM-32-200 SLM-40-200 SLM-48-200 SLM-56-200 SLM-64-200
220 SLM-20-220 SLM-26-220 SLM-32-220 SLM-40-220 SLM-48-220 SLM-56-220 SLM-64-220
240 SLM-20-240 SLM-26-240 SLM-32-240 SLM-40-240 SLM-48-240 SLM-56-240 SLM-64-240
260 SLM-20-260 SLM-26-260 SLM-32-260 SLM-40-260 SLM-48-260 SLM-56-260 SLM-64-260
280 SLM-20-280 SLM-26-280 SLM-32-280 SLM-40-280 SLM-48-280 SLM-56-280 SLM-64-280
300
SPECIAL ORDER– CONTACT
PEGA MEDICAL
SLM-40-300 SLM-48-300 SLM-56-300 SLM-64-300
320 SLM-40-320 SLM-48-320 SLM-56-320 SLM-64-320
340 SLM-40-340 SLM-48-340 SLM-56-340 SLM-64-340
360
SPECIAL ORDER– CONTACT
PEGA MEDICAL
SLM-56-360 SLM-64-360
380 SLM-56-380 SLM-64-380
400 SLM-56-400 SLM-64-400
BLANKS SLM-20-BL4 SLM-26-BL4 SLM-32-BL4 SLM-40-BL4 SLM-48-BL4 SLM-56-BL4 SLM-64-BL4
4
SLIM SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Antegrade Femur

For percutaneous reaming, a Tissue Protector [GIN-TPR100] is provided. Reaming can also
be done manually using the provided Jacob Chuck T-Handle [GIN-JCH100].
Step 3
COUNTERSINK REAMING OF THE HEAD (OPTIONAL)
The SLIM head is conical and includes a self-cutting feature. For hard cortical bone,
Countersink Reamers are provided to facilitate SLIM insertion. Select the appropriate
Countersink Reamer from the table below for preparation of the canal entry for the
SLIM's thread.
Reaming of the countersink is done percutaneously. Using a steady
pressure, drill until the Countersink Reamer stopper reaches the
bone surface as shown.
Countersink Reamers are to be used with a powered drill (Small
Hudson connection).
SLIM Size (mm) Reamer Guidewire
Ø 2.0 - Ø 2.6 GIN-DCA026 Non cannulated
Ø 3.2 SLM-DCA032 Ø 1.6 mm, SLM-GWR160
Ø 4.0 SLM-DCA040
Ø 1.6 mm, SLM-GWR160
or
Ø 1.8 mm, SLM-GWR18
Ø 4.8 SLM-DCA048
Ø 2.0 mm
SLM-GWR200
Ø 5.6 SLM-DCA056
Ø 6.4 SLM-DCA064
SLIM Size (mm) Countersink Reamer Guidewire
Ø 2.0 - Ø 2.6
SLM-CNR101
Countersink Reamers

OPTION 2:
If removal is impossible with the Rescue Drivers,
the Extractors ("Easy-Out") can be used in counter-
clockwise to unscrew the SLIM.
SLIM family Rescue Driver Extractor
Ø 2.0 - 2.6 - 3.2 SLM-RSC123 SLM-EXT123
Ø 4.0 - 4.8 - 5.6 - 6.4 SLM-RSC146 SLM-EXT146
ALTERNATIVE REMOVAL METHODS
16
BULLET
L
Interlocking Reinvented
SLIM SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Ø 2.8 PEGS
L Catalog # Description
16 PEG-28-016 PEG Ø2.8 x 16mm
20 PEG-28-020 PEG Ø2.8 x 20mm
24 PEG-28-024 PEG Ø2.8 x 24mm
28 PEG-28-028 PEG Ø2.8 x 28mm
32 PEG-28-032 PEG Ø2.8 x 32mm
36 PEG-28-036 PEG Ø2.8 x 36mm
40 PEG-28-040 PEG Ø2.8 x 40mm
44 PEG-28-044 PEG Ø2.8 x 44mm
48 PEG-28-048 PEG Ø2.8 x 48mm
52 PEG-28-052 PEG Ø2.8 x 52mm
56 PEG-28-056 PEG Ø2.8 x 56mm
60 PEG-28-060 PEG Ø2.8 x 60mm
Ø  2.4 PEGS
L Catalog # Description
16 PEG-24-016 PEG Ø2.4 x 16mm
20 PEG-24-020 PEG Ø2.4 x 20mm
24 PEG-24-024 PEG Ø2.4 x 24mm
28 PEG-24-028 PEG Ø2.4 x 28mm
32 PEG-24-032 PEG Ø2.4 x 32mm
36 PEG-24-036 PEG Ø2.4 x 36mm
40 PEG-24-040 PEG Ø2.4 x 40mm
44 PEG-24-044 PEG Ø2.4 x 44mm
48 PEG-24-048 PEG Ø2.4 x 48mm
52 PEG-24-052 PEG Ø2.4 x 52mm
56 PEG-24-056 PEG Ø2.4 x 56mm
60 PEG-24-060 PEG Ø2.4 x 60mm
Ø  2.0 PEGS
L Catalog # Description
16 PEG-20-016 PEG Ø2.0 x 16mm
20 PEG-20-020 PEG Ø2.0 x 20mm
24 PEG-20-024 PEG Ø2.0 x 24mm
28 PEG-20-028 PEG Ø2.0 x 28mm
32 PEG-20-032 PEG Ø2.0 x 32mm
36 PEG-20-036 PEG Ø2.0 x 36mm
40 PEG-20-040 PEG Ø2.0 x 40mm
44 PEG-20-044 PEG Ø2.0 x 44mm
48 PEG-20-048 PEG Ø2.0 x 48mm
52 PEG-20-052 PEG Ø2.0 x 52mm
56 PEG-20-056 PEG Ø2.0 x 56mm
60 PEG-20-060 PEG Ø2.0 x 60mm
Ø4.8 BULLET - for Interlocking of SLIM 2.0 & 2.6
L Catalog # Thread Window
16 BLT-48-016 5mm 4.0mm
20 BLT-48-020 7mm 4.5mm
24 BLT-48-024
8mm
5.0mm
28 BLT-48-028 5.5mm
32 BLT-48-032
9mm
6.0mm
36 BLT-48-036 6.5mm
40 BLT-48-040
10mm
7.0mm
44 BLT-48-044 7.5mm
48 BLT-48-048
11mm
8.0mm
52 BLT-48-052 8.5mm
56 BLT-48-056
12mm
9.0mm
60 BLT-48-060 9.5mm
Ø6.0 BULLET - for Interlocking of SLIM 3.2 & 4.0
L Catalog # Thread Window
16 BLT-60-016 n/a n/a
20 BLT-60-020 7mm 5.5mm
24 BLT-60-024
8mm
6.0mm
28 BLT-60-028 6.5mm
32 BLT-60-032
9mm
7.0mm
36 BLT-60-036 7.5mm
40 BLT-60-040
10mm
8.0mm
44 BLT-60-044 8.5mm
48 BLT-60-048
11mm
9.0mm
52 BLT-60-052 9.5mm
56 BLT-60-056
12mm
10.0mm
60 BLT-60-060 10.5mm
THREAD WINDOW
Distributed by
1111 Autoroute Chomedey, Laval, Quebec CANADA  H7W 5J8
Phone: 450-688-5144 • Fax: 450 233-6358